Two (2) instruments were used for data collection, namely, Ecology Performance Test (FPT) and 

Ecology Interest Questionnaire (EIQ). EIQ is a 25-item questioner with a reliability coefficient of 0.80 

while EPT is a 40-item multiple-choice test with a reliability coefficient of 0.88. One hundred and twenty 

four (124) SS2 Secondary school Biology students constituted the sample for this study and were derived 

from two (2) co-educational schools sampled from the seventeen (17) public senior secondary schools in 

Gumel Education Zone. The population of this study is made up of three thousand, four hundred and 

ninety-six (3,496) SS2 Secondary school Biology students in the study area. The data collected were 

analyzed using Descriptive statistics of Means and Standard Deviations to answer the research 

questions as well as Independent Sample t-test and Mann whitney U-test to test the null hypotheses at